Are you aware of what has been happening in Israel and Lebanon during the past few days?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Yes 941 130 92 61 372 218 68 235 316 387 256 685
92% 91% 93% 90% 95% 90% 87% 91% 92% 93% 87% 94%
EF J
No 82 12 7 7 21 25 10 23 28 31 38 44
8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 10% 13% 9% 8% 7% 13% 6%
D D K
Are you following the events in the Middle East ...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: Aware of Middle East conflict 945 144 92 60 381 209 59 243 304 394 254 691
Weighted 941 130 92* 61* 372 218 68* 235 316 387 256 685
Very closely 268 37 21 14 95 82 19 61 91 116 48 221
29% 28% 23% 24% 25% 38% 28% 26% 29% 30% 19% 32%
BD J
Somewhat closely 536 71 54 32 212 127 40 137 186 210 158 379
57% 55% 59% 53% 57% 58% 59% 58% 59% 54% 62% 55%
Not really closely at all 137 22 16 15 66 9 9 37 39 61 50 86
15% 17% 18% 24% 18% 4% 13% 16% 12% 16% 20% 13%
E E E E E K
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In recent days, Prime Minister Stephen Harper has made official statements that firmly lend the support of the Canadian government to Israel in this conflict - in fact, please choose which one you most agree with...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

*small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Prime Minister Harper's position has been 454 56 39 22 144 151 42 118 144 190 118 336
decidedly too pro-Israel and is not
appropriate
44% 39% 39% 33% 37% 62% 54% 46% 42% 46% 40% 46%
ABCD CD
Prime Minister Harper's position is fair and 459 74 50 40 201 65 28 102 157 197 138 320
balanced and completely appropriate
45% 52% 51% 58% 51% 27% 36% 39% 46% 47% 47% 44%
E E EF EF
Prime Minister Harper's position has not 111 12 9 6 48 27 7 38 42 30 38 73
been strong enough in supporting Israel
1% 8% 10% 9% 12% 1% 9% 15% 12% 7% 13% 10%
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